

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3 Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

May 28, 2019 6:00 p.m. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary

II. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. Discussion Additional 2019 Paving- Ken Hilderbrand/Plez Joyner
- **2.** Parks & Recreation Landscaping, Maintenance, and Janitorial Service RFP# 2019-009- Sean de Palma, Parks and Recreation Director
- **3.** Standard Operating Procedure for Council Preparation for Contract Recommendations- Shakerah Hall
- 4. City Hall Buildout- Julian Jackson
- 5. IGA Parks and Recreation- Update- Julian Jackson
- 6. Updating Telecommunications Regulations TMOD 19-0004
- Use Table Updates to Modify Personal and Childcare Homes TMOD 19-0002(B)

III. ADJOURNMENT